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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has decided to teach students stock market trading;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also true that the CBSE is considering to introduce many more subjects of commercial in nature in its curriculum; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Yes sir. "Stock Market Trading" is a component of a vocational course on Financial Market Management (FMM) introduced by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in 2007.

(c) & (d): No such proposal is under consideration of CBSE.
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